Features:
     · Tamperproof Selectable Candela Selections of
15, 30, 75, 95 and 115.
    · Unit Dimension: 6.1” Square X 1.88” Deep
    · Ceiling Mounting to a standard 4” X 2-1/8" Deep
Backbox - No Extension Ring Required
    · High Quality dBA Output (Intelligible)
Frequency Range 400-4000Hz

2
4
How to Order:
EF-G-SSPKCLPR Speaker 4” Ceiling or Wall mount -
RED face plate
EF-G-SSPKCLPW Speaker 4” Ceiling or Wall mount -
WHITE face plate
EF-G-SSPK24CLPR Speaker/Strobe  4” Ceiling Mount
multi-candela - Labeled FIRE - RED
EF-G-SSPK24CLPW Speaker/Strobe 4” Ceiling Mount multi-
candela - Labeled FIRE - WHITE
EF-G-SSPK24WLPR Speaker/Strobe  4” Wall Mount multi-
candela - Labeled FIRE - RED
EF-G-SSPK24WLPW Speaker/Strobe 4” Wall Mount multi-
candela - Labeled FIRE - WHITE
EF-G-SSPK24-15/75WLPR    Speaker/Strobe 4” Wall Mount
15/75 candela Labeled FIRE -
RED
EF-G-SSPK24-15/75WLPW   Speaker/Strobe 4” Wall Mount
15/75 candela Labeled FIRE -
WHITE
EF-G-AVSM-R                Synchronization Module RED
EF-G-AVSM-W               Synchronization Module WHITE
Notes:
- The EF-G-SSPKLP Series is not listed for outdoor use.
- Operating temperature: 32°to 120°F (0° to 49° C).
- EVAX does not recommend using a coded or pulsing signaling circuit
with any of our strobe products.
R = Red Faceplate, W = Off-White Faceplate
P = Plain (no lettering) Available with all models.
12 units per carton, 17 pounds per carton
Architect & Engineering Specifications:
The fire alarm speaker shall be Fireguard SSPKLP or
equivalent. The speaker shall be capable of producing alarm
tones or voice on all 25 or 70.7 VRMs audio systems. The
speaker shall provide incremental tap settings of 1/8, 1/4,
1/2, 1, 2 or
4 watts. Minimum dBA ratings at 1/4 watt shall be 76.7dBA
and at 4 watts 87.9dBA. Tap settings shall be adjustable with
field selectable jumper pins. The speaker shall also have an